Rule 4 of Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, consent 
of the board be and is hereby accorded to fix the sitting fees payable to the Independent Directors 
(IDs) of the Company at Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) for attending every board meeting 
and at Rs.2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) for attending every committee meeting 
thereof, subject to payment of sitting of Rs 5,000/- only (Rupees  five  thousand only) if the 
Independent Director attends Board meeting and Committee meeting held on the same day. 

RESOLVED FURTHER that Mr.